6720802110
(2015/06) G

Spare parts list

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK

ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

6720904772.AA/G

X7JUNKERS



18.06.2015 2
6720802110



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Pinstallation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu yka3aHuA BbB Bpb3Ka C UHCTanauvATa/MOHTaxa

MHcTanaumATa/MOHTaXXbT TPAGBa Aa Ce M3BbPLUBA OT INLEH3NPaH
3a paoTuTe CNeyvanmncT B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPWIOXKUMUTE
pasnopen6bu.

[cs] Dilezité pokyny k instalaci/montaZi

Instalaci/montéZ musi pfi dodrzeni platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znuavrikég umobei€eig yua v sykatactaan/ouvapHoAéynon
H sykataotaon/cuvapoAdynon mPEMEL va Tpaypatomnolsital and
e€ouaiodotnpévo yia Tig epyacleg auTtég TEXVIKG TPOCWITIKS, TO
onoio Ba mpérel va ppovTi(el hote va Tnpobvral ol LIoYUoUoEG
Sarageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fi] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

N&ihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maérdysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivaldk az installaldshoz/szereléshez

Az installélast/szerelést egy, a munkdkra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes el6irasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.
[he] 860836g¢mgsbo Bomomgdybo oBlGsesgoobomgols/dmbisgolsmgols
0BLEm305/8mBGsg0 MBeos gsBbmmEogmEgl LsdnBsmgdolmgol ©sdggdmmo
3350x030Mo 39Mlmbswols oy, Bmgdgoo 3sbsfiglol sggom.
[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojan¢iy taisykliy, leidZziama

kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

18.06.2015

[ivl Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot speka esoSos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicagoes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificag6es para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
cao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de citre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[l'u] BakHble YKa3zaHuA no HOAKHIO'-IeHMIOIMOHTa)Ky

MopkioueHne/MOHTaX AOMKHBI BbIMOMHATL CNELUanncTbl,
uMepLline Aonyck K BbiMOMHEHUIO TaKUX pa60T, npu COGHIOHEHVII/I
AENCTBYIOWMX HOPM W Npasun.

[sk] DolezZité pokyny tykajlce sa instalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto prac, pri¢om musi dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montaZo
Namestitev/montaZo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo strucna lica ovlaséena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar fér installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

o o

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj ¢alismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapiimalidir.

[uk] Baxnusi Bkasisku wopo ycraHOBKW/MOHTaXy
YCTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaIoTb 3fiicHIoBa™ daxisL, O MaloTb A03BIN
Ha NpoBeAeHHSA UMX pobiT, i3 AOTPUMAHHA YNHHMX NPUNUCIB.
[zh] ZRAEMEERT
AR ZRVFRRR I LR Tk A R AR SO AT 22k
aoraailifqus A Lala liada [ar]
Ao pladt 723 o sled ya pa Jaalls Al 7 pan acasie Ji (e praaillon€ 3 o ol aag
RS gafinsead 55l 0 pgee il S [fa]
JalS a5t b Cigan 5 il S b aladh 4y e 4S (o) 4da (638 ana g 34l U gafisial
S alad) dda gy pa 5 e 4

3 6720802110



Spare parts list

6720904773.ac.!

1

Sheet metal

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

18.06.2015

6720802110




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks
™ o [ DR P
S2313/18 /|8
1 |Front shell 8716 0109520 | 42 u u
1 |Front shell 8716 0109730 | 42 u u
1 |Front shell 8737601735 |42 u
1 |Front shell 8 737 601 736 u
2 |Logo Junkers 87011031360 | 12 HEEEEN
3 |Frame 87160114080 | 34 ] ] <=FD989
3 |Frame 87167727870 | 34 L L <=FD989
3 |Frame 87186411680 | 26 ] LI | >=FD990
3 |Frame 87186411720 | 26 L AN | >=FD990
4 |Damper (2x) 87132040160 | 26 H N u <=FD989
4 |Damper (2x) 87182242670 | 14 H EEEEN >=FD990
5 |Retaining Catch (1x) 87132040170 | 16 RN u <=FD989
5 |Latch (1x) 87182243020 | 08 HEEEERN >=FD990
6 |Shield 87186411690 | 32 u LR
6 |Cover light grey 87186413300 | 29 u nn.
7 |Screw (10x) 29106194090 | 11 L] LN
8 |Combustion chamber 87160109440 | 35 u LR
8 |Combustion chamber 87160109640 | 36 u LN |
9 |Screw (10x) M4x6 87199051460 | 12 HEEEEN
10 |Insulationset 87160109360 | 31 u LN
10 |Insulationset 87160109600 | 31 L] nn
11 |Screw 87160108300 | 20 HEEEEN
12 |Draught diverter 87160110150 | 38 L] LR
12 |Draught diverter 87160110190 | 37 L] LR
13 |Screw (10x) M5x8 87160114810 | 15 EHEEEE
14 |Exhaust pipe union @130 87055040390 | 12 HEEEEN
15 |Screw 4,8X9,5 (10x) 29106144310 |11 HEEEEN
16 |Flue gas safety device 87172080640 | 24 HEEEEN
17 |Screw M4X12 (10x) 87186445540 | 12 EHEEEE
18 |Fixing bracket 8716 0110200 | 26 HEEEEN
19 |Fixing bracket 87160110400 | 12 HEEEEN
20 |Screw (10x) M5x15 87134011090 | 14 EHEEEE
21 |Mounting frame 87160110280 | 30 H N u <=FD988
22 |Covering sheet 87160108360 | 17 HEE [ ] <=FD988
23 |Fixing bracket 87160110290 | 16 HEEEEN
24 |Screw 87134010620 | 12 H EEEEN
25 |Angle bracket 87160108430 | 15 u nn.
25 |Connection plate 87160110410 | 14 u LN |
26 |Screw (10x) 29181404170 | 11 H EEEEN
27 |Fixing bracket 87160108100 | 15 L] LR
28 |Expansion Vessel 8716 1425020 | 41 H EEEER
29 |Fixing bracket 87160109290 | 23 HEEEEN
31 |Temperature sensor 8716 1028620 | 25 H EE [ ] <=FD202
31 |Temperature sensor 87186429150 | 24 H EEEEN >=FD203
32 |Mounting frame 87186408420 | 24 HEEEEN >=FD989
33 |Fixing bracket 87186409690 | 13 HEEEERN >=FD989
34 |Screw (10x) 29142113040 | 11 HEEEHENBN >=FD989
35 |Combustion chamber bracket |52925392,6192| 8 718 643 1430 | 13 LR AN u
35 |Combustion chamber bracket | 5392,6192 | 8 718 648 1180 | 14 u u

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Sheet metal

18.06.2015

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904789.AB/G

2

Heat exchanger

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

18.06.2015

6720802110




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks

@ [ [ D] ||
51931318 1/]

1 |Heat exchanger 87199056450 | 46 u LN |

1 |Heat exchanger 87199056470 | 47 u LN |

2 |Pipe 87160110350 | 31 u LR

2 |Pipe 87160110430 | 31 u LR

3 |Pipe 87160110370 | 30 LR

3 |Pipe 87160110440 | 30 LR

3 |Pipe 87186410340 | 30 u

3 |Pipe 87186410350 | 30 u

4  |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 | 11 HEEEHENBN

5 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 | 12 EEEE N

6 |Clip (3x) 87160108000 | 16 HEEEEERN

7 |Washer (10x) 87101031640 | 17 H EEEEN

8 |Temperature sensor NTC 87160110730 | 21 EEEEEN

9 |Screw M2,9x6,5 (10x) 29106114040 |11 HEEEEN

10 | Temperature limit 87160111550 | 21 EEEEEN

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Heat exchanger

18.06.2015

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904766.AA/G

)

N
S
S =
o @
b ®
NI
I
22
oo
n =
N N

Burner

™ <




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks
@ [ [ D] ||
51931318 1/]
1 |Burner 5292,5392,6192| 8 716 011 0740 | 40 ] RN ]
1 |Burner 5292,5392,6192| 8 716 011 0750 | 41 ] aE
1 |Burner 7100 87160127910 | 39 L]
1 |Burner 7192 87160128450 | 40 L]
2 |Nozzle (110) (10x) 5292,5392,6192| 8 708 202 1130 | 20 L] nn
2 |Nozzle (115) (10x) 5292,5392,6192| 8 708 202 1150 | 20 L] LN
2 |Nozzle (125) (10x) 7100,7192 | 87082021160 | 17 [ ] ]
3 |Screw M3,5x10 (10x) 87034010690 |11 EEEEERN
4 |Screw M4x10 Ig pozi pan hd m/c 29123011200 | 12 HE BN EER
5 |Fixing bracket 87160110000 | 18 H EEEER
6 |Cross ignition bridge 87113043050 | 17 u LN |
6 |Crossignition bridge 87113043060 | 17 u LN |
7 |Fixing bracket (10x) 87013090940 |12 I EEEEN
8 |Screw (10x) 29106194090 | 11 EEEEERN
9 |Connector 87152090780 | 28 I EEEEN
10 |Pressure tapping 87033051910 | 10 EEEEERN
11 |Washer (10x) 87010030100 |12 EEEEEN
12 |Set of electrodes 87181070500 | 28 EEEEERN
13 |Washer 1" (10x) 87101030600 | 15 EEEEERN
Gas conversion kit (==>G20,20mbar) | 5392,6192 | 7 736 900 860 25 n
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,30mbar) 6192 7 736900861 | 27 ]
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,37mbar) 5392 7 736 900 862 u
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ35) 5392 7 736 900 863 u
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ41,5) 5392 7 736 900 864 u
Gas conversion kit (==>G20,20mbar) 6192 7 736 900 866 n
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,30mbar) 6192 7 736 900 867 u
Gas conversion kit (==>G20,20mbar) | 5292,5392,6192| 8 716 0119350 | 25 ] ]
Gas conversion kit (==>G20,20mbar) | 5292,5392,6192| 8 716 011 936 0 | 26 ] ]
Gas conversion kit (==>G20,13mbar) 7192 87160119410 | 26 u
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,30mbar) | 5292,6192,7100| 8 716 011 9440 | 27 ] ]
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,37mbar) 5392 87160119460 | 25 ] ]
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,37mbar) 5392 87160119490 | 27 ] [ ]
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ35) 5392 87160119510 | 25 u u
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ35) 5392 87160119520 | 25 u u
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ41,5) 5392 87160119550 | 26 u u
Gas conversion kit (==>GZ41,5) 5392 87160119560 | 26 u u
Gas conversion kit (==>G30,30mbar) | 5292,6192,7192| 8 716 011 9600 | 26 ] ]

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Burner

3A

18.06.2015

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904768.ab.!

4

Gas valve

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

10

0000000000




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks
¥y | E|E (S
TS| |5|=
o ;[P [P P
123|313 |&
1 |Gas valve 87470037000 |45 HEEEEN
2 |Gas supply pipe 8716 0108070 | 25 I
3 [Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 EE EEHEBE
4 |Support 87160108060 | 16 EEEEEN
5 |Screw (10x) M4x6 87199051460 | 12 H EEEENR
6 |Screw M4X12 (10x) 87186445540 | 12 HEEEEN
7 |Flat gasket (10x) 29167105290 | 12 HEEEHENBN
8 |Gas pipe 87160110330 | 31 H EEEENR
ZSC 24/28-3 MFK Gas valve
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

18.06.2015

11

6720802110




Spare parts list

8738893293.aa.R

( @Mﬂﬁ

m
N
X
S
S =
m D
OwOU
NN
MA.
J
oo
n =
N N
%2}
8
>
£
o
£
>
o

1o <

6720802110

12

18.06.2015



Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks
il il il v
2%
NEREESERS
OO |0 |0
RIRIRIR
1 |Pump 87160108800 | 49 L]
1 |Pump 87160113940 | 49 L]
1 |Pump UPM2 15-70 CACAO 87186448360 | 51 u u
2 |Adapter 87160107930 | 22 EEEE
3 |Safety relief valve 87160108760 | 25 EEEE
4 |Wireform spring 87112000160 | 13 HE NN
5 |O-ring 8716 7715970 | 22 N RN
6 |Wireform spring (10x) 87147070240 | 12 HE NN
7 |O-ring (10x) 87102050900 |12 EEEE
8 |Washer (10x) 87101031640 | 17 N RN
9 |Automatic purger 87185050390 | 29 HE NN
10 |Lower housing 87160118190 | 35 HE NN
11 |Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 87186846990 | 22 HE NN
12 |Gasket (10x) 87167713250 | 19 N RN
13 |Washer 18mm (10x) 87167710030 | 19 HE NN
14 |Heat exchanger 87167719870 | 45 HEEER
15 |Screw & washer assembly M5x30 87161064520 | 14 | BN BN BN |
16 |3-way valve 87160108010 | 42 EEEE
17 |Motor 87160113600 | 40 EEEE
18 |Washer (10X) 87101031210 | 18 N RN
19 |Clip (3x) 87160108000 | 16 EEEE
20 |Pipe 87160107980 | 27 EEEE
21 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 | 12 EEnn
22 |Pipe 87160108020 | 26 HE NN
22 |Flow pipe 7192 87160110960 | 24 L]
23 |Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 HE RN
24 |Flow pipe 87160107970 | 26 HE NN
24 |Pipe 7192 87160108710 | 25 u
25 | Temperature sensor 87160108090 | 21 HEEN
26 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10X) 87167711550 | 22 EEEn
27 |Filling loop 87160103180 | 36 HE NN
28 |Wireform spring 87161483540 | 12 HE NN
29 [cable clip (10x) 87199053350 | 28 HE NN
30 |O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 87167711640 | 12 HEEE
31 |Filling loop 87160108050 | 21 EEEE
32 |Blow off valve () 15bar 87174010160 | 13 HE NN
33 |Turbine case 87160118200 | 31 EEEE
34 |Retaining spring 10mm (10x) 87167711670 | 12 L AN BN B |
35 |Screw M4X12 (10x) 87186445540 | 12 N RN
36 |SAFETY CLIP SUPPLY SENSOR 87161064880 | 10 N RN
37 |O-RING 22X3 EPDM (10x) 8716 106 7470 | 16 N RN
38 |Adapter 87161117970 | 14 N RN
39 |[Silencer 87160117560 | 16 EEEE
40 |Flow limiter insert 10It 87161410570 | 18 LN
40 |Flow regulator type E-W 12 Umin red 87161410610 | 18 L |
41 |Flow sensor adaptor 87161124910 | 18 HE NN
42 |Turbine 7192 87170021320 | 35 L]
42 |Turbine 87376007810 | 35 HE NN
43 |Flow pipe 87160108080 | 24 HE NN
44 |DHW Filter insert 87161064860 | 18 HEEER
45 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 | 11 HEE RN
46 |Pipe 87160108040 | 19 EEEE

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Pump/Tubes

S5A

18.06.2015




Spare parts list

8738893293.aa.R

( @Mﬂﬁ

m
N
X
S
S =
m D
OwOU
NN
MA.
J
oo
n =
N N
%2}
8
>
£
o
£
>
o

1o <

6720802110

14

18.06.2015



Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks
vl vl i
S |5 |5 =
@ o oo
NIRRERES
OO0 |0 0O
22|22
N N |N [N
47 |Manometer 8716 0110670 | 30 u u <=FD991
47 |Pressure Gauge 87182243440 | 29 HEEN >=FD992
48 |Screw (10x) 29142113040 | 11 EEEE
49 |Elbow 87160107850 | 16 HE NN
50 |Return pipe distribution 87160107880 | 31 HE NN
51 |Pipe 87160107950 | 26 HE NN
52 |Flexible tube 7192 87160110390 | 22 ]
52 |Flexible tube 87186448950 | 19 HE NN
53 |Cable 87144018960 | 28 HE NN
54 |Handle 87160125550 | 11 HEEN

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Pump/Tubes

S5A

18.06.2015

15

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904780.AA/G

B

Pump/Tubes

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

18.06.2015

16

6720802110




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type Remarks
J |’
2g

1 |Pump 87160108800 | 49 L]
1 |Pump 87160113940 | 49 L]
2 |Adapter 87160107930 | 22 N |
3 |Safety relief valve 87160108760 | 25 LN |
4 |Wireform spring 87112000160 | 13 LN
5 |O-ring 8716 7715970 | 22 AN |
6 |Wireform spring (10x) 87147070240 | 12 LN
7 |O-ring (10x) 87102050900 | 12 LR
8 |Washer (10x) 87101031640 | 17 | I |
9 |Automatic purger 87185050390 | 29 RN
10 [3-way valve 87160108010 |42 N |
11 |Motor 87160113600 | 40 LR
12 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 | 11 LB
13 |Clip (3x) 87160108000 | 16 LN
14 |Flow pipe 87160110720 | 26 LN
15 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 | 12 (I
16 |Flow pipe 87160110960 | 24 LN
17 |Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 Hn
18 |Return pipe distribution 87160107880 | 31 LN |
19 |Elbow 87160107850 | 16 LR
20 |cable clip (10x) 87199053350 | 28 RN
21 |Screw (10x) 29142113040 | 11 LN
22 |Cable 87144018960 | 28 LR
23 |Flow pipe 87160110710 | 27 | I |
24 |Flexible tube 87160110390 | 22 LR
25 |O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 87167711640 | 12 LN |
26 |Pipe 87160108040 | 19 LR
27 |Manometer 87160110670 | 30 LN <=FD991
27 |Pressure Gauge 87182243440 | 29 | N | >=FD992
30 |Washer (10X) 87101031210 |18 LR
N |

Conversion kit ZC ---->ZSC ACC NO:

7719 003 115

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Pump/Tubes

5B

18.06.2015

17

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904770.AA/G

m
N
X
S
S =
™m P
o 90
NI
MA.
NI
oo
n =
N N
x
8
S
3
o

6720802110

18

18.06.2015



Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks

oo | @@ 2| o
51931318 1/]

1 |Upper housing 87160113490 | 33 EE N NN

2 |Backpanel 8717 2076790 | 35 H EEEER

3 |Printed Circuit 87483008330 |51 RN u

3 |Printed Circuit 8748 300 864 0 u u

4 |Transformer 87172010520 | 29 H EEEEN

5 |Fusing element T2,5A (10x) 19045213420 | 20 L BN AN BN BR BN |

6 |Fusing element TO,5A (10x) 19045227300 | 15 HEEEEN

7 |Fusing element T1,6A (10x) 19045227400 | 15 HEEEEEN

8 |Code plug 1506 87144315060 | 16 [NG (21/23)| B u

8 |Code plug 1507 87144315070 | 16 |[LPG (31)| m [ ]

8 |Code plug 1516 87144315160 | 16 |NG (21/23) u u

8 |Code plug 1517 8714 4315170 | 16 |LPG (31) ] [ ]

8 |Code plug 1550 8714 4315500 | 23 |NG (21/23) u

8 |Code plug 1551 8714 4315510 | 23 |LPG (31) [ ]

8 |Code plug 1552 8714 431552 0 | 23 |NG (21/23) ]

8 |Code plug 1553 8714 4315530 | 23 |LPG (31) [ ]

9 |Set of connectors 87144043480 | 26 HEEEERN

10 |Switch 87160113500 | 21 HEEEERN

11 |Cover 87172076800 | 16 H EEEER

12 |Cover 87110003020 | 18 H EEEEN

13 |Rotary handle 87120001290 | 20 HEEEEN

14 |Rotary handle 87120001290 | 20 L]

15 |Cover 87160117790 | 27 H EEEEN

16 |Cable tree 87160110450 | 38 u L]

16 |Cable tree 87160110790 | 37 LN |

16 |Cable tree 87186485050 | 38 L] L]

17 |Cable 87160110510 | 14 HEEEEN

18 |Cable 87144019700 | 23 HEEEERN

18 |Ignition lead 6192 8716 012 1570 | 27 | I |

19 |Power supply cord 87044010320 | 22 HEEEHENBN

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Control box

18.06.2015

19

6720802110




Spare parts list

6720904788.AA/G

v

Mounting plate

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

20

0000000000




Pos |Description S-Nr Ordering no. PG |Gas type w w Remarks

@ [ [ D] ||
51931318 1/]

1 |Mounting plate 87199053580 | 46 HEEEEN

2 |Connector 87133056100 | 29 EEEEEN

3 |Gas cock 8716 156 758 0 | 27 HEEEEERN

4 |Globe valve 8716156 7610 | 30 HEEEEERN

5 |Globe valve 8716156 7590 | 30 HEEEEERN

6 |Screw M5x12mm taptite zc pl p/h 29144114030 | 12 HEEHEEEN

7 |Washer 3/4" (10x) 87101031170 | 15 EEEEEN

8 |Washer 1/2" (10x) 87101031160 | 15 HEEEEERN

9 |Flow pipe 87107155170 | 13 EEEEEN

10 |Set of Pipes 87107255730 | 19 HEEEEERN

11 |Mounting plate 87199051110 | 47 LR AN

12 |NR.483 Mounting plate Acc. 7 719 000 875 RN

13 |Barrel nipple 87133054560 | 15 LR AN

14 |Barrel nipple 1"x3/4" 87133053230 | 16 LR AN

15 |Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 RN

16 |Fibre washer 25x30x1.5 (10x) 87101030140 | 13 HE N

17 |Screw 4,8X9,5 (10x) 29106144310 | 11 HEE

18 |Wireform spring (10x) 8714606 0020 | 17 LR AN

19 |Wireform spring (10x) 8714606 0040 | 17 LR AN

20 |Shutoff valve 87174051890 | 24 RN

21 |Shutoff valve 87174051370 | 24 LR AN

22 |Pipe 87160114040 | 26 RN

23 |Pipe 87160114050 | 25 LR AN

24 |Pipe 8716 0114030 | 27 H E N

25 |Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 | 12 HENE

26 |Washer (10x) 87101031640 | 17 EEE

27 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 | 11 RN

ZSC 24/28-3 MFK
ZWC 24/28-3 MFK (E)

Mounting plate

18.06.2015

21

6720802110




Types of appliances

Appliance

Ordering no.

Country

Remarks

ZSC24-3MFK23S55292

7716 704 355

Czech Republic

ZSC28-3MFK2355292

7716 704 357

Czech Republic

ZWC24-3MFK23S55292

7716 010 136

Czech Republic

ZSC24-3MFK2356192

7716 704 374

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZSC28-3MFK2356192

7716 704 376

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZWC 24-3 MFK E 23 S6192

7 736 900 737

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZWC 28-3 MFK E 23 S6192

7 736 900 732

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZWC24-3MFK23S6192

7716 704 491

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZWC28-3MFK23S6192

7716 704 371

Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

ZSC24-3MFK23S5392 7716 704 316 |Poland
ZSC28-3MFK23S55392 7716 704 318 |Poland
ZWC 24-3 MFK E 23 S5392 7736 900 729 |Poland
ZWC24-3MFK23S5392 7716 704 311 |Poland
ZWC28-3MFK23S5392 7716 704 313 |Poland
ZSC24-3MFK23S7100 7716 704 352 |Ukraine
ZWC28-3MFK23S7192 7716 704 349 |Ukraine

18.06.2015

22

6720802110




18.06.2015 2 3
6720802110



Bosch Th technik GmbH
VJUNKER s D?7s§249 xgﬁ:uc/ r(IB:ermr:ny



